

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 714
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Interim and Temporary”; in line 4, after “of” insert “authorizing a District Court Commissioner to order a law enforcement officer to use all reasonable and necessary force to enforce a temporary custody provision of an interim protective order;”; strike beginning with “an” in line 5 down through “or” in line 6 and substitute “a”; in line 6, after “order;” insert “requiring that enforcement of a temporary custody provision of an interim, temporary, or final protective order occur after service of the protective order;”; in line 10, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “4-505(a)” insert “, and 4-506(e)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike “**JUDGE**” and substitute “**COMMISSIONER**”; in line 25, after “(C)(4)(II)” insert “**OR (5)**”; and in the same line, strike “**JUDGE**” and substitute “**COMMISSIONER**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “**AT**” in line 27 down through “**POSSIBLE**” in line 28; and in line 28, strike “**ENTRY**” and substitute “**SERVICE**”.

On page 5, in line 21, strike “**AT THE TIME OF SERVICE OR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE**”; in the same line, strike “**ENTRY**” and substitute “**SERVICE**”; and after line 22, insert:

“4-506.

(e) If the judge awards temporary custody of a minor child under subsection (d)(7) of this section, the judge may order a law enforcement officer to use all

(Over)

reasonable and necessary force to return the minor child to the custodial parent [at the time of service or as soon as possible] after [entry] **SERVICE** of the final protective order.”.